
 

 

                 QUEZON II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 

              (QUEZELCO II) 

              Brgy. Gumian, Infanta, Quezon 

                 Tel. Nos. (042)536-3406/536-4302 
 
 

INVITATION TO BID 
 

 Quezon II Electric Cooperative, Inc. (QUEZELCO II), through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), invites 
contractors/suppliers to bid for the hereunder projects: 
 
LOT A - (Second Bidding) 
Name of Project: Bidding for the supply of labor and materials for the Rehabilitation and upgrading of line of 
Comon to Gumian, Infanta, Quezon  
Location: Brgys. Comon, Tongohin and Gumian, Infanta, Quezon  
Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC): Php. 8,940,811.69 (NEA 2018 Price Index) 
Target Completion Date:  Within 120 calendar days 
Source of Fund:  NEA LOAN 
The complete schedule of activities are as follows: 

SCHEDULE DATE & TIME  VENUE 
Publication of Invitation to Bid March 21, 2018  Philippine Daily Inquirer & 

Website:  www.quezelco2.com.ph  
NEA Website: www.nea.gov.ph 

Pre-bid Conference  
 

April 3, 2018/ 10:00 A.M QUEZELCO II, Main office, Brgy. Gumian, Infanta, 
Quezon 

Receipt and Opening of Bids 
 

April 17, 2018 / 10:00 A.M. QUEZELCO II,  Main office, Brgy. Gumian, Infanta, 
Quezon  

Post-Qualification Period  April 18-20, 2018 Lowest Bidder’s Headquarter 

Presentation of Bidding Result to the Board  April 23, 2018  QUEZELCO II,  Main office, Brgy. Gumian, Infanta, 
Quezon 

Notice of Award  April 26,  2018  

Contract Signing  April 30, 2018  

Notice to Proceed May 2, 2018  

Valid PCAB License is Required  
 
LOT B    (Second Bidding) 
Name of Project: Bidding for the Supply of materials for the Rehabilitation and upgrading of electric distribution 
line - Installation of insulated line (25kV) and Uprating of Insulators under COB 2018  
Location: QUEZELCO II Main Office, Infanta, Quezon  
Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC): Php. 3,456,270.00 
Target Completion Date:  Within 30 calendar days upon receipt of the Purchase Order  
The complete schedule of activities are as follows: 

SCHEDULE DATE & TIME  VENUE 
Publication of Invitation to Bid March 21, 2018  Philippine Daily Inquirer & 

Website:  www.quezelco2.com.ph  
NEA Website: www.nea.gov.ph 

Pre-bid Conference  
 

April 3, 2018/ 2:00 P.M QUEZELCO II, Main office, Brgy. Gumian, Infanta, 
Quezon 

Receipt and Opening of Bids 
 

April 17, 2018 / 2:00 P.M. QUEZELCO II,  Main office, Brgy. Gumian, Infanta, 
Quezon  

Post-Qualification Period  April 18-20, 2018 Lowest Bidder’s Headquarter 

Presentation of Bidding Result to the Board/ April 23, 2018  QUEZELCO II,  Main office, Brgy. Gumian, Infanta, 
Quezon 

Notice of Award  April 26,  2018  

Issuance of Purchase Order   April 30, 2018  

   
 
LOT C – First Bidding 

Supply of Materials for the project: 
 

1. Pole Meter Clustering in Polillo, Quezon 
                     Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC): Php. 1,768,155.56 

 
2. Relocation of Electric Distribution Line due to Road widening project  in Barangay Atulayan, Bislian, 

Pamatdan, Polillo, Quezon 
  Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC): Php. 2,649,622.40 

 
Location:  QUEZELCO II Main Office, Infanta, Quezon  
Target Completion Date:  Within 30 calendar days upon receipt of the Purchase Order  
The complete schedule of activities are as follows: 

SCHEDULE DATE & TIME  VENUE 
Publication of Invitation to Bid March 21, 2018  Philippine Daily Inquirer & 

Website:  www.quezelco2.com.ph  
NEA Website: www.nea.gov.ph 

Pre-bid Conference  
 

April 3, 2018/ 2:00 P.M QUEZELCO II, Main office, Brgy. Gumian, Infanta, 
Quezon 

Receipt and Opening of Bids 
 

April 17, 2018 / 2:00 P.M. QUEZELCO II,  Main office, Brgy. Gumian, Infanta, 
Quezon  

Post-Qualification Period  April 18-20, 2018 Lowest Bidder’s Headquarter 

Presentation of Bidding Result to the Board/ April 23, 2018  QUEZELCO II,  Main office, Brgy. Gumian, Infanta, 
Quezon 

Notice of Award  April 26,  2018  

Issuance of Purchase Order   April 30, 2018  

   
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.quezelco2.com.ph/
http://www.quezelco2.com.ph/
http://www.quezelco2.com.ph/


 

 

 
A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by the interested Bidders from the above address starting March 

22, 2018, from 8:00AM to 4:00PM up to April 3, 2018 upon payment in cash of a nonrefundable fee of Php. 10,000.00 for LOT 
A and Php. 5,000.00 each for Lot B and C.   

 
 
All bid must be accompanied by a Bid Security in a form of cash or manager’s check equivalent to 2% of the ABC.   

 
To qualify, interested bidders must have but not limited to the following requirements: Company profile: Notarized 

statement of all completed and on-going related projects (for the last 5 yrs.) with a value of at least 50% of the ABC (supported w/ 
contract, cert. of completion, project cost & cert. of acceptance), Copy of By-laws, Notarized statement of availability of key 
personnel and equipment, Notarized statement that prospective bidder is not blacklisted by any government or non-government 
agency; DTI Business Name registration or SEC registration certificate; Audited Financial Statements stamped received by the BIR 
for the immediately preceding year; Certificate of BIR Registration; Valid PCAB License with size range Small B, License Category: 
C&D (for Lot A only); Valid and current Mayor’s Permit and Taxpayer’s Identification Number.   
 

All particulars relative to Eligibility Statement and Screening, Bid Security, Performance Security, Pre-Bidding 
Conference, Evaluation of Bids, Post-Qualification and Award of Contract shall be governed by the pertinent provisions of the 
Revised Procurement Guidelines and Simplified Bidding Procedures for Electric Cooperatives - IRR-RA10531 (2017).    

 
QUEZELCO II reserves the right to accept or reject any bid to annul the bidding process and to reject all bids at any time 

prior to contract award without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.    
  

QUEZELCO II assumes no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or indemnify bidders for any expenses incurred in the 
preparation of their bids.   
       
 

SGD.  MA. LUISA A. AVILA 
                  BAC Chairperson 
 
Noted by: 
 
 

SGD. VICTOR R. CADA 
      General Manager 


